explanation on the impact of covid-19 on Barco’s operations.

Disposals in 2019 mainly relate to old machinery & equip-

ment, which are no longer in use and to the sale of the

remaining part of the land and building in Poperinge.

B
arco

In
te

g
rate

d
 re

p
o

rt 2
0

2
0

53

FIN

Fin
an

c
ial re

p
o

rt

01 BARCO
 CONSOLIDATED

02 INFORMATION
 ABOUT THE SHARE

IN THOUSANDS OF EURO 31 DEC 2020 31 DEC 2019

Buildings -7,944 -7,702

Vehicles -2,390 -2,281

Total depreciation charge of right-of-use assets -10,334 -9,983

Interest expense (included in finance cost) -1,000 -1,085

Expense relating to short-term leases -41 -509

Expense relating to leases of low-value assets that are not shown above as short-term leases -26 -23

(*) Until 31 December 2018, the Group only recognized lease assets and lease liabilities in relation to leases that were classified as ‘finance leases’ under IAS 17

 Leases. The assets were presented in property, plant and equipment and the liabilities as part of the Group’s borrowings. For adjustments recognized on

 adoption of IFRS 16 on 1 January 2019, please refer to note IFRS accounting standards adopted as of 2019 in the annual report of 2019.

IN THOUSANDS OF EURO 2020 2019

BUILDINGS VEHICLES TOTAL TOTAL

On 1 January 30,884 7,081 37,965 33,438

New leases or extensions of currentleases 7,602 3,399 11,000 4,647

Termination of leases -7,226 -1,064 -8,290 -165

Translation (losses)/gains -1,653 -10 -1,663 44

On 31 December 29,607 9,406 39,013 37,965

Depreciation and impairment

On 1 January -7,674 -2,275 -9,948 -

Depreciation -7,944 -2,390 -10,334 -9,983

Termination of leases 4,339 1,033 5,372 50

Translation (losses)/gains 489 6 495 -15

On 31 December -10,790 -3,625 -14,415 -9,948

Right-of-use assets

On 1 January 23,210 4,807 28,017 33,438

On 31 December 18,817 5,781 24,598 28,017 (*)

We refer to note 14 for more information on the lease liabilities.

The statement of profit or loss shows the following amounts relating to leases:

Leases

This note provides more information for leases where the Group is a lessee.

The balance sheet shows the following amounts relating to leases:

The total cash outflow for leases in 2020 was 10.8 million euro (2019: 10.6 million euro).

Additions to the right-of-use assets during 2020 were 11 million euro (2019: 4.4 million euro) split over leased buildings (7.6

million euro) and leased vehicles (3.4 million euro). The additions are both renewals of existing lease agreements as well as